

Z
SLP(C)No. 13182-13184 OF 2001

ITEM No.23 and
ITEM No.44

Court No. 3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13182-13184/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2001 in WP 2643/00,
WP 744/00 and WP 14247/00 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE A.P.
AT HYDERABAD)

CH. LAXMIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.13523/2001 (R. Sudarshan & Anr. vs. Govt. of A.P. & Ors.)
(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief)

With (Item No. 44)

SLP(C) No.13729/2001 (C.S. Mohan Rao vs. Govt. of A.P. & Ors.)
(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief)

with
SLP(C) No.(CC5410/2001) (Raji Reddy & Ors. vs. Govt. of
A.P. & Ors.) (with appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date : 17/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP 13182-84 &
CC 5410

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

SLP 13523 & 13729

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Santhanakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. D Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in SLP 13182-84 &
CC 5410

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

inSLP 13523 & 13729

Mr. Laxmi Narsimha, Adv.
Mr. P. Prashanth, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

....2/-

