

SLP(C)No. 13182-13184 OF 2001
ITEM No.25

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13182-13184/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2001 in WP 2643/00,
744/00 and 14247/00 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CH. LAXMIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(with IA 1 for dasti service)

With

SLP(C)No.13523/2001 (with prayer for interim relief and office
report), SLP(C)No.13729/2001 (with prayer for interim relief and
office report), SLP(C)No.14735/2001 (with appln.(s) for permission
to file SLP and substituted service and with prayer for interim
relief and office report and with IA 7 for dasti service),
SLP(C)No.21355/2001 (with prayer for interim relief) and
SLP(C)No.21356/2001.

Date : 05/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. P Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. R Santhana Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. D Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. M N Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T N Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. K L Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Issue notice in SLP(C) Nos. 21355/01 and
21356/01.

...2/-

:2:

Steps be taken to complete service on the unserved respondents afresh, returnable after eight weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)
Court Master