

SLP(C)No. 13182-13184 OF 2001
ITEM No.12

Court No. 7

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13182-13184/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2001, in WP 2643/00
WP 744/00,WP 14247/00 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CH. LAXMIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.13523/2001,SLP(C)No.13729/2001,SLP(C)No.14735/2001,
SLP(C)No.21355/2001,SLP(C)No.21356/2001

Date : 11/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. M.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P.,Adv.
Mr. K. Laxminarasimha,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P.,Adv.
Ms. Meena C.R.,Adv.
M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with. The
appeals shall be heard on the SLP paper book. Parties
may file additional documents, if any, within ten
weeks. Original record need not be called for.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master